
o aHH 3UHiTT HATY/ Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship yTUT HSIHGIIT4/ DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF TRAINING 

Dirrtor ste Grmeral of 1raining 

4TRT HOIR/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE ( WOMEN) Skill India 

JR IS, Tg/ Hosur Road, Bengaluru-S60 029 
Phone: (+ 91) 080-2656 1955 / 2656 6348 

No. NSTBG/B-11013/3 Hostel/2022 /464 

the same time. 

e-mail: nstiw-bengaluru@dat.gov.in; 
visit: www.nstiwbengaluru.dgt.gov.in 

NOTICE INVITING SEALED TENDERS 

Date: 12.10.2023 

On behalf of the President of India, Regional Director/HOD, National Skill Training 

Institute (Women), DGT, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Hosur 
Road, Bangalore - 560029 invites sealed Tenders from the General Public engaged in the 

catering services for running the Mess at this Institute for a period of one year from 
01.11.2023 to 31.10.2024. The Tender form containing terms & conditions for running 

the mess can be downloaded and duly filled form may be submitted along with an 
amount of Rs 100/- (Payment through www.bharatkosh.gov.in ) in favour of "DDO, NSTI 
RDSDE Karnataka 106533". Tenderers are permitted to be present at the time of opening 
of tenders. If it happens to be a Holiday shal be opened on the following working day at 

|3 

The Tender shall be opened on 27.10.2023 at 3.30 PM. 

The last date for submission of sealed quotation is 27.10.2023 at 3.00 PM. 

The envelope containing quotation should be super scribed as "Quotation for NSTI (W) 
Mess". 

Sealed Tender should be addressed to: The Regional Director, National Skill Training 
Institute (Women), Hosur Road, Dairy Circle, Bengaluru - 560029. 

The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders or par thereof 
without assigning any reason. 

Principal/ Head of Office 
For Regional Director 



Sub: Running the Mess on contract basis at NSTI (W), Bengaluru - reg. 

National Skill Training Institute (Women), Bengaluru invites tender for the running the mess 
on contract basis at NSTI (W), Bengaluru as per menu below: 

1. 

Day 

2. 

Sunday 

Wednesday 

Monday 

3. 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Breakfast 

Poha (250g) 

Chow Chow bath/ 

Upma (250g) 

3nos Dosa 

5 nos Puri & Alu Sabji 

Poha (250g) 

3nos Masala Dosa 

3nos Alu Paratha & 

Dahi 

Lunch (250g bowl Rice, 1 bowl Dal & 

3 Roti) 

Mix Veg (150g) 

Rajma (150g) 

Alu Gobi (150g) 

Kadi (150g)

Soya (150g) 

Note: Tender to be quoted per person per day in Rupees* 

Matar Paneer (150g) 

Bhindi Sabzi (150g) 

350g Fried Rice 

The tender form and terms & conditions is attached. 

250g bowl Rice, 1 bowl Dal &3 

Dinner 

Roti, Alu Matar (150g) 

250g bowl Rice, 1 bowl Dal & 3 

Roti, 

1 Egg/Mushroom (150g) 

250g bowl Rice, 1 bowl Dal &3 

Roti, 
Alu Palak (150g) 

250g bowl Rice, 1 bowl Dal &3 

Roti, Alu Gajar Matar(150g) 

350g Veg Biriyani 

The quotations should be valid for a mninimumn period of 60 davs. 

5 nos Puri , Chole Alu & Kheer 

The services should be guaranteed for satisfactory operation for a period of at least 12 

Months from the date of acceptance. 



1. Name of the Tenderer 

2.. Address 

3. Registration/ License No. 

(Attested Photostat copy of the license issued to be attached) 
4. G.s.T 

(Attested Photostat copy of sales tax certificate should be attached) 
5. License issued by the Corporation 
6. Year of FSSAI Certificate 

7. Details of contracts executed till date 

SI. No. 

(Please give details of contracts executed previously in a separate sheet, along with 
documentary proof thereof) 

1 

2 

3 

TEN DER FOR M FOR RUNNING MESS 

4 

S1. No. 

8. Details of present contracts in hand 

1 

2 

3 

4 

10.Aadhaar No. 

Nature of contracts 

Date: 

9. PAN Card No.: 

Present contracts in 

Enclosed/ Not enclosed 

hand 

Period 

Period 

Govt./Semi. Govt. 

Private organisation 

Govt./Semi. Govt. 

Private organisation 

Signature of the Tenderer with Stamp 



01 

The successful Contractor is to execute an AGREEMENT with the Regional Director, NSTI (W), 
BENGALURU, to run the above Mess as per the following terms and conditions. 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR RUNNING THE MESs IN NSTI (W) CANTEEN 

22 

AT NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (WOMEN), BENGALURU-560 029 

The Contractor has to deposit a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) as 
SECURITY DEPOSIT for running the Mess. The money is refundable (without any interest 
thereon) to the Contractor at the end of satisfactory comnpletion of the Contract. 
The food is to be served against CASH or according to any other system as may be decided by 
the Contractor with the approval of the Regional Director. 
The Contractor will be provided with inventories like furniture, LPG Gas Stoves, Cylinder and 

utensils as available in the Institute. Water shall be provided by the Institution. 
Cleanliness and proper up-keep of the premises and utensils, etc. will be the responsibility of 
the Contractor. All electrical, water and gas fittings are to be maintained by the Contractor. 
Electrical and fire safety shall be ensured by the Contractor at his cost. 

Any damage/loss caused to the Government property entrusted to the Contractor shall be fixed 
by him. 
The Contractor shall not alter, modify, any of the installations without written permission from 
the Regional Director. 

The Brealkfast, Lunch & Dinner etc. is to be served at the timings fixed by Regional Director. 
The menu items to be included in the Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner etc., are to be decided by 
the Regional Director in consultation with the Contractor. 
The Contractor shall supply the food as per the quantity and quality agreed by him on all the 7 
days ina week including Holidays. 
The Mess hall, kitchen and other places should be properly cleaned and maintained in hygienic 
condition & applied with Disinfectants wherever required. 
The Contractor shall make his own arrangements for the employment of men required for 
running the mess and it shall be entirely and solely his responsibility towards payment of 
wages etc,. Persons employed by him should be free from communicable diseases. No child 
labour is permitted in the Canteen. 
The details of persons deployed by him shall be given to the office. Outsiders &s unauthorized 
persons shall not be allowed inside Canteen premises. 

The Mess shall be run by the Contractor alone and he shall not sublet to anyone else to run the 
same on his behalf. 

Grievances/ complaints of the participants/ employees/ guests to be registered by the 
Contractor. 
Consumption of Alcoholic drinks and Smoking shall not be permitted in the Canteen premises. 
The period of contact will be for a period of ONE Ý EAR. The rates quoted are valid for one year 
from the date of signing the Contract. The Contract may be extended at the discretion of the 
authorities subject to mutual agreement. 
In case, the Mess Contractor fails to run the Mess as agreed and Institute is compelled to 

cancel the contract, the Security Deposit shall stand forfeited. 
The decision of the Regional Director, NSTI, Bengaluru with regard to any clarification on this 
Contract is final and shall be binding on the contractor. 
The Contractor shall not be permitted to use Electric heaters. 
lighting/ Domestic purpose. 

Electricity is to be used only for 

The Contractor has to pay a monthly charges of Rs. 3,000/- per month towards utilizing the 
infrastructural facilities provided by this Institute & shall obtain receipt for the same. 
The Tenderer may quote the details and rates and being offered by him for the listed Menu 
items, in the format enclosed. 
The Ternderer shall follow strictly all guidelines issued from State Govt. Regarding Food Safety and Standards time to time. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

